AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SOFTWARE AND 0 R l G, N A L

MAINTENANCE PROGRAMMING AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
HOMELAND JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Software and Maintenance Programming Agreement #A-
14028 by and between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter, “County”) and HOMELAND JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
(hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?) is hereby entered into between the County and
CONTRACTOR (collectively, “the Parties™) and effective as of the last date opposite the
respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Software and Maintenance Programming
Agreement with the County on July 3, 2018 (hereinafter, “Agreement™) for the provision of
software maintenance and support services for Smart Probation Case Management System
(hereinafter, “services”), through June 30, 2021 for an amount not to exceed $474,938; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the County continue to improve collaboration, accountability,
data collection and evaluation of service delivery and outcome measures with contracted AB109
service providers and programs; and

WHEREAS, the County is expanding integration between probation case management and
service-related data with the implementation of a new service management system (SMS); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to include agreed upon additional
services for hosting new Smart Probation Service Management System (SMS) effective May 15,
2019 through June 30, 2021, and increase the Agreement’s amount by $58,100, for a total not to
exceed amount of $533,038.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Paragraph 2, “Payment Provisions”, shall be amended to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions
set forth in Exhibit A, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The
total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall
not exceed the sum of $533,038.

2. Paragraph 7, “Payment Conditions™, shall be amended to read as follows:

For the services described in this Agreement, the maximum obligation of the
County will be $533,038.

3. Exhibit A — Scope of Work/Payment Provisions, shall be amended with the addition of

Page 1 of 3
Amendment No | to Agreement
Homeland Justice Systems, Inc.
Term: Julyl, 2018 — June 30, 2021
Not to Exceed: $533,038



Tawr e a



Item e) Hosting of Service Management System (SMS):

Contractor shall provide Server Set up and configuration of SMS with a one-time fee of
$3,500. Monthly recurring cost of $2,100 ($25,200 per year) includes secured network on
a dedicated server, secured access control, 100 MB speed with 1GB burstable, 99.9%
uptime, backup and maintenance of servers.

. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

. The recitals to this Amendment No. 1 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No.1.

Page 2 of 3
Amendment No 1 to Agreement
Homeland Justice Systems, Inc.
Term: Julyl, 2018 — June 30, 2021
Not to Exceed: $533,038



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement
which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

CONTRACTOR

B_y:ﬂﬁ—?—. _7 m
sflice-Ptsidildl:t ,
Dated: é""g 74 d OSEPH' ﬂ‘mu-ﬂ ; Ceo /Pfﬂ'fﬂ{w

Printed Name and Title

Dated: 4/30/2-0/ 7
- y 1
By: ) ;
Dated: - (Signature of , Asst. Secretary, CFO,
S’}“/ ‘ L& Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) *
Approved as to Content: ( % \(gﬁat% : SCCC (eta ?‘7
_ ﬂ Printed Namé and Title
LAA~D =
MarciaParsons, Chief Probation Officer Dated: w-3e-19

Dated: 5H-L-19

Approved as to Fiscgl Provi.

Deputy Auditorgz'oﬁtrylér

Approved as to Form:

Anne K. Brereton, Deputy County Counsel
- Dated: S 2 lcl

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

Page 3 of 3
Amendment No 1 to Agreement
Homeland Justice Systems, Inc.
Term: Julyl, 2018 — June 30, 2021
Not to Exceed: $533,038



L

&

i
ACORD’
u

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE MM/DDFYYYY)
5/3/201%

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFIGATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT. If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. 1T SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject fo
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
cerfificate halder in lieu of such endorsement{s).

PRODUCER  Professicnal Insurance Assoc. and

CORTACT Richard Schlott

Gibson~Hadley Insurance Agency Inc. PN . (951)359-0950 (e, oy (8532 855-3327
License # 0673114 AL
10363 Hole Avenue INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Riverside Ch 52505-1747 WSURERA:CHA [/ Valley Forge Ins. Co
e INSURERE : Beazley Insurance Co. Tnc.
Homeland Justice Systems Inc INSURER C :
11081 Pierce Street INSURER [
2nd Floor INSURERE :
Riverside CaA 92505 INSURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:18-19 GLE&O . REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOGUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED CR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGCE AFFCRDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
ODL [SUBR, -
'Ef? TYPE OF NSURANCE NS | wvp | POLICY NUMBER Pwm gnﬁﬁ% LIS P
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH DCCURRENCE § 1,000,000
-3 ! CLAIMS-MADE IE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea owﬁgeme) § 50,000
5094359347 g/10/2018 8/10/2015 | MED EXP (Ary one person) '3 5,000
:| PERSONAL &ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
GEN1LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 2,000,000
X | PoLiCY .7% Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OPAGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
AUTCMOBILE LIABILITY A § 1,000,000
|| anvauto BODILY INJURY (Per person) { §
A SR P e 5094399347 8/10/2018 | #/10/2015 | BODILY INJURY (Per accidert) | §
< | N-OVWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE
| X | ren utos AR | (Fer socise? s
H
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 5
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 5
DED |_| RETENTION $ 8
WORKERS COMPENSATION R | |2
ANB EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY YIN
ANY momlsrgeﬂwmsgn?mcwve —_— E.L, EACH ACGIDENT 5
(?Ilfﬂd:tory?r\:ﬁ!ﬂ o E.L. GISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | $
gﬁ?&:’awc‘r’ﬁ ggdgl;emmus hetow EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | S
B |Brrors and Omissions ¥14135180601 8/10/2018 | 8/16/2019 | Agaregate $2,000,000
Oecurenca $§1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS ] VERICLES (ACORD 104, Additionz] Rermarks Schedule, may ba attached If more space is required) i
The County of Monterey, its Officars, Agants and Employees are includad as additional mad and .
Insurance applies as primary and non-ceontributing perx the attached forms. 30 day notice of cancellatiom

aexcept for non-payment in which casa 10 days applies

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Menterey

Contracts/Purchasing Division
168 West Alisal Streest

3rd Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

SHOULD ANY OF THE AROVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTIGE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
. ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

L

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS025 (201401)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




EOOZ00N4TER4200347 {007

IV

c”A SB148932F

(Ed. 6-18)

BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED
- AND

) LIABILITY EXTENSION ENDORSEMENT
This endorsemant modiiiss insurancs providad under the following:

BUSINESSOWNERS LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM
BUSINESSOWNERS COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

L __Blankat Additfonal Ingured Provisions

A. Additional insured — Elanket Vandors
B. _Miscellaneous Additfonal Insarads

C._ Additicnal Provisions Pertinant o Additional Insurad Coverage

1. Primtary — Noncontributory provision

£. Definifion of "wrilfen coniracy.”

Il. _liabiity Pxtension Coverages
A. Bodily Infury — Expanded Delinition
B. Broad Knowlsdge of Occurrence
C._Estsfas | eqal Representatives and Spousas
D. Legal [ ishility ~ Damags to Pramises
E. Parsonal and Adverfiaing Injury — Diserimination or Humiliation
F. Parsonal and Advarfising Injury — Broadened Eviction

Waiver of Suh ion -~ Blankok

L B ADDITIONAL INSURED PROVISIONS
A. ADDITIONAL INSURED - BLANKET VENDORS

Wha Is An Insurad is amendsd to includa as an additicnal Insurad any person or organization (refsmred fo below
as vendor) with whom you agresd under a “writtsn contract” to provide Insuranca, but only with raspect to “hodily
injury” or "properiy damage” arising ottt of “your products™ which are distibuted or sold in the regular course of the
vandor’s business, subject to the following additional sxclusions:

1. The insurance afforded the vendor doss not apply fo:

a. "Bodily injury” or *proparty damaggs" for which the vendor is abligated io pay damages by reason of the
assumpfion of liability in a confract or agreement. This exclusion doss not apply fo iiability for damages
that tha vendor would have in the abssnes of the contract or agresment;

b, Any express warrariy unauthorized by yous;

¢. Any physical ar chemical changa in the product mads internfionally by the vendor;

d. Hepackaging, excapt when unpacksd solsly for the purpose of inspection, demonsiration, fesfing, or the
substiiufion of paris under instrucfions from the manufacturer, and thsn repackaged in the ariginal
container;

SB146332F (6-16)
Page 1 of7

Copyright, CNA. All Hights Heserved,



' SB14gaasF
CNA (Ed. 5.16)

a.  Any falurs to make such inspan_ﬁms, adjustmernts, tests or sanvicing as the vandor has agread fo maks
gfr ;orm;ﬂg ucmﬁ:daﬂakesto maka in the usual course of husiness, in connsction with ths distribution or sals
ap A

1. Demonstration, installation, sarvicing or rapair operations, sxcapt such Operafions performed at the
vendor's premises in connacion with the sala of fie produck

g. Produc_té which, afler distribufion or salg by you, have basn labsled or relabalsd or used as a container,
part or ingredient of any other thing or substanca by or for the vandor; or :

h. ‘Bqditf njury” or "proparly damags" arising ont of tha solp negligenca of the vandor for its awn acls or
omu{asrtgﬁns or thosa of its amployess or anyons slse acling on its behalf. However, this exciusion doss not
apply to:

{1} The exceptions cortained in Subparagraphs d. orf.; or
(2} Such inspections, adjustmenis, Iests or servising == tha vendor hes agreed o maks or normally

undt?rctﬁms o maks i the ustal course of business, in conneciion with the distribition or sals of the
products,

2. This insurance doas not apply o any insured persan or organization, from whom you have acquired such
products, or any ingredient, part or container, entering into, accampanying or containing such products.

3. This provision 2. does not apply to any vendor included as an insurad by an sndorssment issuad by us and
made a part of this Policy.

4. This provision 2. does not apply if “bodily injury’ or “proparty damage” included within the "products-
complstad operafions hezard® ks excluded afthar by the provislons of the Foliey or by sndorsermant.
B. MISCEI ANEOUS ADDITIONAL INSUREDS

1. Who Is An Insured is amendsd fo inchuids as an insursd any person or organization (callad additional
insurad} described in paragraphs 3.2. through 3.J. helow whom you are required fo add as an additional
insured on this policy under 2 “written contract ™

2. Howsver, subject abways 1o the terms amd condftions of this policy, Inciuding the limits of insurancs, we wil
not provide the addeional Insurad with:
2 Ahigher limit of ineurancs than required by such "wiitten cortract;
b. Coverage broader than requirad by such *written contract” and in no event greater thar that described by
the applicable paragraph a. through k. balow: or ;

. Coverage for "bodily injury* or “properly damags® includsd within the “producis—oumple:tad operations
hazarr:g But this paragraph ¢. does not apply o the exient coverage for such Gability is provided by

paragraph 3.5 bolow.
Any coverags gramied by this endorsement shalk apply only to fhe extent parmiiiad by law.
3. Only the following persons or organtzafions can qualiy a5 addifforal insureds under this endorsemant:

a. Controlling Interest

Any persons or organizaiions with a confrolling intsrest in you but only with respact to their liability arising

out of:

(1) such person or organization's financial eonirel of you; or

(2) Premises such persan or organization owns, maintaing or conbrols whils you leass or oocupy thess
e it [ | alterations,
i additional insureds does not apply to siructura

ﬁ:@“gggs}:h%m ml?ﬁgmeem%ﬁumed by or for such addifional insured.

SB148582F (6-16)
Page2ofT

Copyright, GNA All Rights Reserved.



FQ0Z00047600435034 71630

INRSHRGAATE

SB146932F
(Ed. 6-16)

b. Co-owner of Insured Promisas

8,

1.

A co-owner of 2 premises co-owned by you and coversd undsr this Insurance hitt onfy wh

) p h Iy with respect to the
co-owners [tabiltty for *bodily Injury”, “property damags® or * It ONly W
of such premisss. .V_ ] prop ags” or "persenal and advertising injuly” s co-owner

Grantor of Franchisa

Any person or organizafion that hag grantsd a franchiss fo you, but only with
SIESHREIED 8 | y raspect to such person or
organization's fiability for "bodily injury”, * arly damage®, "ne ising inf
) - prop! age’, or “parsonal and advertising injury” as

Lesenr of Equipment

Any parson or organization from whom you leess aquipment, but only with r bl g

An S 1 n L aspact fo liabilily for “hotfil

injury”, *proparty da{nage or “persopal and adverlising injury® caused in whale or in part by yuu¥

ﬁé}?ﬁ:‘w: ops.mhun I;r é.:sa of such equipment, provided that the "occurrsncs® giving rise io such
I¥" or ‘properly damage® or the offensa giving rise o such *parsonal and adverfising i

takes placa prior to the tarminafion of such keass, 9 P Adveriing iy

Lessor of Land

Any persort or organizafion from whom vou leass lerd, but only with respect to lability for *badily injury™,
*property da"mage' or "personal and adverfising injury® arising out of the ownearship, maintenanca or usa
of that specific part of the land leasad fo you, provided that the “cccumenca™ giving riss i such "bodily
injury* or “proparly damege” or the offense giving rise to such *personal and advertising injury”, takes
placa pijor to the fermination of such lsase. The nsurance hersby afforded fo the addifional insured doas
nat apply to struchural alierafions, new construction or dsmolition oparations performed by, on bahalf of or
for such additional insured.

Lessor of Promiaes

At_1 owmer ar Is&mr_ of pramisas lsased fo you, or such owner or lsssor's real estafs manager, but only
with respect to liability for "bodfly injury®, *proparly damage® or “personal and adverlising injury" arising
out of the ownarship, maintenance or use of such part of the premisas leased fo you, and provided that
tha "oocurmenca® giving fise to such "hodily injury* ot "properiy damage® or the offensa giving rise fa such
"parsonal and advertising injury”, takes placs prior to the farminafion of such lsass. The nsurance hereby
afforded io the addifional insured doss not apply fo struchiral attarations, new construction or demolilion
opsrations parfarmed by, on behalf of or for such addifional insurad.

Mortgages, Assignea or Receliver

A morigagea, assignes or receiver of premisss but only with respest ta such morigages, assignea, or
recaivars liability for "bodily injury”, "property damage” or "parsonal and adveriising injury” arising out of
the ownsrship, maintsnenea, or use of 2 pramises by you.

‘This insurance doss not apply io sftructural alierations, new construction or demolition operations
parformed by, on behalf of or for such additional insured.

State or Political Subdivisions

A staie or gowemmeni agency or subdivision or polifical subdivision that has ssued = parfnit ar

authorization, but only with respect to such governmsnt agency ar subdivision or _pnl‘rﬁml subdivision's

fability for “bodily injury”, "propeity damags™ or "persored and adverfising infury™ arising out of:

1) The following hazards in conneclon with premisss you own, rant, or control and to which this
insurance applies:

{a) The existance, mainionance, repair, construction, erection, or removal of adverlising signs,
awnings, canopies, celiar enirances, coal holes, driveways, manholes, marquess, holsiaway
openings, sidewalk vaulis, sirest banners, or decorations and similar exposures; or

{b) The consfruclion, ereclion, or mmaoval of slevainis; or
(c) The ownership, maintenance or uss of any plevators cavered by this insurancs; or

SB1458833F (6-16)

Fage3cf7

Copyight, GNA Al Rights Reserved.



SB146933F
CNA (Ed. 6-16)

{2} The permitted or auihiorized opsrations parformad by you oF on your bahalt
; - But th
by this paragraph does not apply to; by yo ¥ alf. But the coverage granted

(8} "Bedily infury” "property damags® or "parsonal and advertising inj i il
[ N thy" arising out of operakion
Periormed for the stafe or govemment agency or subdivision or poltical sqbd'n?ision; or ? "
(B} “Bodily injury” or “property damags” includad within the "products-complated operations hazard,*
With respect fo this provision's requirement that additional insured status must ba raquastad under a

“writtsn confract”, we will treat as a “writlan contract” any govermnmental parmit ihat requires you to
add the govemmental antity as an additional insured.

I. Trada Show Evant Lessor

With respect o your parficipation in a frads show avent as an exhibifor, presenter or displayer, any

t]:)erscré' or organization _whgh you are requirad 1o includs as an additional insured, but only with respect
Such parson or organization's Fability for “bodily injury®, “propa damage", or ’parsonal and

adverfising injury” causa by: T i Fe

a. Your acts or omissione; or

b. Acts or omissions of thess acling on your behalf:

in tha performancs of your Ongoing operafions at the trade show premisas during the frade shew ovent.

j- Other Person or Organtzation

Any parson or org:anizat_inn who is not an addilional Insursd unitdsr paragraphs a. through §. above. Such

addtional Insured is an insurad eolaly for *badily injury®, "property damags” or “parsonal and adveriising

injury” for which such additional insured is Fabls becanse of your acts or omissions.

Tha coverage grantad by this paragraph does not apply fo any parsen or organtzation:

{1} For “bodily injury,” "praparty damage,” or "parsonal and adverfising injury” arising out of the rendering
or failure to render any professianal services:

() For "bodily Infury* or *property damags® includad in the "products-complstad opetations hazard.” But
this provision {2) does not apply to sush *bodiy injury® or “properfy damaga*®

{a) It is entirsly dus to your nagligance and specifically results from your work for the additional
insured which is the subject to ihe “writisn confract™ and

{E) The “writlsn contract’ requires you to makp the person or organizafion an additional insured for
such “bodily injury” or "properly damage®; or
{8) Who is affordad addiional insured coverage under another endorsement attached io this policy.
C. ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS PERTINENT TO ADDITIONAL INSURED COVERAGE
With respect only to addifional insured covsrage provided undar paragraphs A. and B. above: -
1. The BUSINESSOWNERS COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS arg amended fc add the following fo the
Candition sniilad OFhst Insuranca:
This insurance is axcess of all ofher insurance availabls to an addiional insured whether primary, excess,
comingant or on any othar basis, Howaver, if a “writfon contract” requires that this insurance be efther primary

or primary and noncontibuting, then this insurance will be primary and non-contribulory relative solely io
nsurance an which the addilional insured is & namad insured.

2. Under Liabilily and Medical Expense Definlfons, the following dsfinition is added:
“Whitten confract” means a wiitten confract or agrsement that raquires vau to make a parson or organizafion
an additional insured on this policy, provided the contract or agresment:

a. Is currenily in effect or bacomes sffective during the 1srm of this policy; and
b. Was exscuted priorto:

SB146932F (6-16)
Page 4 of 7

Copyright, GNA, All Rights Ressrved,



BOD20METa0EI00047 83

LT TR

CNA SB146930F

(Ed. 6-18)

(1) The "bodily injury* or "property damage™; or
{2) The offense that caused the "parsona) and adveritising injury™:
for which the additional msurad sseks coverage.
1. LIABRITY EXTENSION COVERAGES
It 5 undarstood and agreed that this sndorssmant amends the Businessowners Liahility Coverage Form. If any
other endorsement attached to this policy amends any provision also amended by this endorsemsnt, then that ofier

andorss;nsnt corirols with respect fo such provision, and the chianges mads by this sndorsament to such provision do
not apply.

A. Bodily nfury - Expanded Definftion

chJ)!r;dal: Liahifily and Madical Expanses Definitions, the definition of "Bodily injury” is deleted and replaced by the
owing:

"Bodily injury" means physical injury, sickness or discass sustainad by a person, including dozth, humiliztion,
shock, mental anguish or mental injury by that parson at any fime wiich results as a consequencs of ths physica)
infury, sickness or dispase.

B. Broad Knowledge of Occurrence

Under Businessownens Liabilfty Conditions, the Condifien entitied Dulios In The Event of Occurence, Offanss,
Claim or Suit is amended {0 add the following:

Paragraphs a. and b. above apply to you or o any additional insured only when such "occurrance,” offenss, claim
or "suif” s known to;
{1} You or any addifional insured that is an individuak:
{2} Any pariner, if you or an additional insured is a partnership;
{3} Any manager, if vour or an additional Tnsured is a limited lizbiltty company;
)} Any “exccufiva officer* or insurance mnager, i you of an addiional insured is a corporafion;
(&} Any frustes, 1 you or an addiffonal insured is & frust: or
(6} Any elacied or appointed official, i vou or an addifional surad is a polfical subdivision or public errfity.
This paragraph applies separatsly to you and any additional insured.
C. Estatas, Legal Repraseniatives and Spouses

Tha estates, heirs, lepal representatives and spousses of any nafural parson insured shall alsc ba insurad tndsr
this policy; pravided, howaver, coverage is affordad to such estatas, hairs, legal repressntatives and spouses only
for claims arising solsly out of their capacity as such and, in the cass of a spouse, where such claim sseks
damages from marital comman properiy, jointly hald properly, or proparly transfermed from such naiural pslsonl
msurad fo such spouse. No coverage s provided for any ar:t._ Brror or omission of an estate, heir, logal
reprasentaiive or spousa oulside tha scope of such parson's eapacily as such, provldgcj howevar that the sposurﬁe
of a natural perscn Named Insurad amd the spouses of mambers or partners of joint veniure or partnership
Namsd nsursds ars insureds with respect to such spousss’ acts, errors or omissions in the conduct of the Namad
Instirad’s bushess.

D. Llegal Liability — Damage To Pramises
4. Under B. Exclusions, 1. Applicable 1o Businass Liability Coveraga, Exclusion k. Damage To Praperly, is
replaced by thae following:
k. Damage To Froperly
*Properly damage” to:

f i i other
. awn, rent or occupy, meluding any cosls or axpenses lncunfed_ by you, or any
! Eé?sp:r? oyrsgnwan or entity, for repair, replacement, enhancement, restorafion or mairtenancs of

SB146932F (6-16)
Page 5 of 7

Copyright, CNA Al Fights Reserved.




CNA

2,

SB146832F
(Ed. 6-16)

ﬁur;laf[;ruperty for any reason, Ingiuding preventior of injury o a person or damags to another's
2 pP::mlsss you sell, giva away or abandon, if the "properly damags” arises oyt of any part of those
%  Properly loaned fo you;
4. Porsonal properiy in the care, custody or conirol of tha insured;

5. That parficular part of any real properfy on which you or any contractors ar subcontractors world)
diractly or indirectly i your behalf ars performing opsraiions, i the "pro " ari o
b i g op: ns, properly damage” arises ouf of

6. That parfieular part of any properly that must be restored, repaired or replacad because *your work™
was incorrecily performed on it P 8 yourwo

Paragraph 2 of this exclusion dpes not apply I the pramjses are "your w j

e o il Yo rents] b apply p "o ork” and were never occupisd,

Paragraphs 1, 3, and 4, of this sxclusion do not apply to *proparly damage® {other than damaga by fira or

sxplosion) 10 premisas:

{1} rented to you:

{2) temporarily accupisd by you with the Permission of tha owner, or

(&) tothe conlents of premises rertad ta you for 2 pariod of 7 or fewer consecyitive days.

A saparats limit of insurance applies 1o Damags To Premisss Rented To You as describad in Seclion D —~
Liabilty and Medical Expanses Limfts of Insurance.

Paragraphs 3, 4, 5, and & of ihis exclusion do not apply to Babilty assumed under a sidetack agreement.

Paragraph 6 of this exclusion does not apply to *property damage” included in the “products-completsd
operations hazard®
Under B. Exclusions, 1. Applcabla to Business Liability Coverage, the following paragraph is added, and
replaces the similar paragraph, ¥ any, beneath paragraph (14) of the exciusion entided Peraonal and
Advartising Injury:
Bxclusions ¢, d, a,%, g, h, I, k, |, m, n, and o, da not apply fo damage by fire fo pramises whils rented to you
or iempararily octuplad by you with permission of fha ownar or to fha contsnis of premisss ranted to you for a
poariad of 7 or fewer consecutive days. A separats limit of insurance applies to this cuverage as desaribed n
Section D. Liability And Badical Expansses Limits Of Insurance.
The first Paragraph under item 5. Damags To Pramises Rantad To ¥ou Limit of tha section eniilled Liahiliky
And Medical Expanses Limits Of Instranes is roplaced by tha following:
The most we will pay undsr Business Liabilily for damages bacause of “properly damage” fo any one

promises, whils rended to you or femporarily ocoupisd by you with the permissian of tha owner, including
conients of such premises rarded to you for a period of 7 or fewsr consecufive days, is tha Damags 1o

Premises Rertad to You imft shown in the Daclaration.

E. Parsonal and Adverfising Injury — Discrimination or Humiliafion
1. Under Liahility and Medical Expenses Definitions, the definifion of "parsonal and advsriising injury®

amended to add the following:
h. Discrimination or humiliation that results in injury to the féal‘mgs ar raputation of a natural person, but onfy
if such discrimiredion or humiliation is:
(1) Notdone mtentionally by or at the direction of:
{a) Ths insured; or

5B148332F (6-16)

Page 6 of 7

Copyright, GNA Al Hights ResarverL



Gidz0NKTa004aesa4Tad0

T

c”A SB146932F

(Ed. 6-16)

(£} Any “exscutiva officar,” director, stocicholder, partner, msmber or manager (if you ars a Jimitad
liability company) of ihe insurad: and

{2) Not dirsetly or indirectly reiated to the employment, prospectiva smployment, past employment or
termination of amployment of any persor or parson by any insured.

2. Under B. Exciusions, 1. Applicabls to Businsss Liability Coverage, ths exclusion sniitied Peraonal and
Adverfising injury is amended to add the Tallowing addiional sxclusions:

(15) Discrimination Relating to Room, Dwelling or Pramises:

Caused by discrimination diraclly or indirectly related fo the =ale, ranial, Isasa or sub-laass or prospactve
sals, rental, leass or sub4zase of any room, dwalling or premises by or at the direction of any insured.

(15)Employment Relatad Discrimination

Discrimination ar humiliafion directy or indirectly ralafed io ths employment, prospeciive smployment,
past amploymerit or fermirmation of smployment of any person by any insured.

{17} Finas or Panafties
Fines or penaliies lavisd or impossd by a governmental entity bacause of discrimination.

3. This provision (Personal and Adverifsing knjury — Discrimination or Humiliation) doss not apply i
Pergonal and Adverlising Injury Liability is oxcluded either by the provisions of the Policy o by
endorsement.

F. Porsonal and Adverfising Infury - Eroadaned Eviction

Unider Liability and Madical Expansas Dafinitions, the definiion of "Personal and adverlising injury” is
amended o delsts Paragraph c. and replacs itwith the faliowing:

c. Tha wrongful aviclion from, wrongful eniry into, or invasion of the right of private uccupancy of a room
dwslling or premisas that a person or organizetion occupias commited by or on bshalf of itz owner, landlord
or lessor.

E. Waiver of Suhrogation — Blanket
We waive any right of recavery we may have against:
2. Any person ar organizafion with whom you have a wiitten confract #at requires such a waivaer,

Al ather tarms and condifiors of the Policy remain unchanged.

EB146932F (6-18)
Page 7 of 7

Copyright, CNA. All Fights Reserved.



